
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

21,364

SONICA

ESSE

2006-2007

11,027

1,827

3,407

391

3,710

49,467

9,860

CBA-L275S

DBA-L275S
MIRA

MOVE
CBA-L185S

DBA-L185S

CBA-L175S

DBA-L175S

CBA-L285S

DBA-L235S

CBA-L245S

CBA-L405S

CBA-L415S

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

COMMERCIAL
NAME

　OF　DEFECT

TOTAL 101,053

Sep. 14, 2011CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

2807

　DESCRIPTION

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

DBA-L285S

Relevant coil is occasionally disconnected while using because coil-winding

procedure is inappropriate in the manufacture process of engine crank angle

sensor.

Therefore engine may stop while driving or engine may not start up.


