## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	2807	DATE	Sep. 14, 2011
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Relevant coil is occasionally disconnected while using because coil-winding procedure is inappropriate in the manufacture process of engine crank angle sensor.  Therefore engine may stop while driving or engine may not start up.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
DBA-L235S	ESSE	2006-2007	11,027
CBA-L245S			1,827
CBA-L405S	SONICA		3,407
CBA-L415S			391
CBA-L175S	MOVE		49,467
DBA-L175S			
CBA-L185S			9,860
DBA-L185S			
CBA-L275S			21,364
DBA-L275S	MIRA		
CBA-L285S			3,710
DBA-L285S			
		TOTAL	101,053